The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial information. In addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information should be read in
conjunction with the audited historical consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto of the Company for the fiscal year ended March 28, 2015 and
the audited historical combined financial statements of Sargent Aerospace & Defense for the year ended December 31, 2014. Included in this Form 8-K/A are
the audited historical combined financial statements and notes thereto of Sargent Aerospace & Defense for the years ended December 31, 2014, 2013 and
2012, and the unaudited combined financial statements and notes thereto for the three months ended March 31, 2015 and 2014.

RBC BEARINGS INCORPORATED

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF MARCH 28, 2015

(in thousands)

  Historical   Historical
  RBC Bearings   Sargent Aerospace  Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Incorporated   &Defense   Adjustments   Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 125,455  $ -  $ (87,371) a  $ 38,084
Accounts receivable, net   76,651   26,012   (1,154)  b   101,509
Inventory, net   206,158   41,242   5,170 b   252,570
Deferred income taxes   12,492   2,796   (1,379)  e   13,909
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   4,628   1,868   1,219 b   7,715

Total current assets   425,384   71,918   (83,515)   413,787
Property, plant and equipment, net   141,649   26,645   15,054 b   183,348
Goodwill   43,439   94,986   114,951 c, d  253,376
Intangible assets, net   12,028   9,823   187,677 c, d  209,528
Other assets   9,573   1,093   6,029 e, f   16,695

Total assets  $ 632,073  $ 204,465  $ 240,196   $ 1,076,734

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 23,459  $ 15,073  $ -   $ 38,532
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   17,326   6,736   (78)  b   23,984
Current portion of long-term debt   1,233   -   7,500 f   8,733

Total current liabilities   42,018   21,809   7,422   71,249
Long-term debt, less current portion   7,965   75,646   341,854 f, g  425,465
Deferred income taxes   10,126   17,459   (16,315)  h   11,270
Other non-current liabilities   22,531   225   -   22,756

Total liabilities   82,640   115,139   332,961   530,740
RBC Bearing Incorporated Stockholders' Equity:
Preferred stock   -   -   -   -
Common stock   238   -   -   238
Additional paid-in capital   262,091   -   -   262,091
Accumulated other comprehensive income   (7,770)   (2,909)   2,909 i   (7,770)
Retained earnings   314,176   92,235   (95,674)  j   310,737
Treasury stock   (19,302)   -   -   (19,302)

Total RBC Bearings Incorporated  stockholders' equity   549,433   89,326   (92,765)   545,994
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity  $ 632,073  $ 204,465  $ 240,196   $ 1,076,734

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

RBC BEARINGS INCORPORATED

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 28, 2015

(in thousands, except per share data)

  Historical   Historical
  RBC Bearings   Sargent Aerospace  Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Incorporated   &Defense   Adjustments   Combined
Net sales  $ 445,278  $ 195,091   $ 640,369
Cost  of sales   275,138   138,959   $   (500) k   413,597

Gross margin   170,140   56,132   500   226,772
Operating expenses:

Selling, general and administrative   75,908   28,039   (100) l   103,847
Other, net   5,802   1,625   6,583 m   14,010
Total operating expenses   81,710   29,664   6,483   117,857

Operating income   88,430   26,468   (5,983)   108,915
Interest expense, net   1,055   2,460   6,965 n   10,480
Other non-operating expense (income)   2,820   (262)   2,558

Income before income taxes   84,555   24,270   (12,948)   95,877
Provision for income taxes   26,307   7,695   (4,467) o   29,535

Net income  $ 58,248  $ 16,575  $ (8,481)   $ 66,342
Net income per common share:

Basic  $ 2.52   $ 2.88
Diluted  $ 2.49   $ 2.84

Weigthed average common shares:
Basic   23,073,940   23,073,940
Diluted   23,385,061   23,385,061

Dividends per Share  $ 2.00   $ 2.00

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

RBC BEARINGS INCORPORATED

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
(dollars in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

1. BASIS OF PRO FORMA PRESENTATION

On April 24, 2015, RBC acquired the Sargent Aerospace & Defense business of Dover Corporation for a total purchase price of $500,000 (the